
Fich
e te

ch
n
iq
u
e U

T‐1
3
0
0 / Te

ch
n
ical sh

e
et U

T‐1
3
0
0 

A
p
p
licaƟ

o
n 

R
é
sid

e
nƟ

e
lle
, In

sƟ
tuƟ

o
n
n
e
lle e

t C
o
m
m
e
rciale  

R
e
sid

e
nƟ

al, In
sƟ
tuƟ

o
n
n
al an

d C
o
m
m
e
rcial  

U
sage 

Lé
ge
r —

Ligh
t  d

u
ty 



Fiche technique/ Technical sheet UT‐1300 

Liste des pièces ensemble UT‐1300 / Parts list for UT‐1300 series 

Nom/Name  Image/Picture  Qte/Qty 

Rail UT‐1300 Track    1 

Chariot / Hanger UT‐1350 
    2 

Plaque de fixaƟon 
Fixing plate 

 
  2 

Guide décentré UT‐1050 
Offset guide UT‐1050    2 

Écrou hexagonal 5/16’’ HEX nut 
    2 

Vis / Screw #10x1‐1/4’’ 
    8 

Vis / Screw #8x3/4’’ 
    10 



InstallaƟon instrucƟons UT‐1300 series. Suitable for doors 

1‐3/8” thick. 

2‐Slide hangers UT‐1350 into rail, making sure screw heads 

are all on the front (same) side and screw the rail into the 

opening’s header. 

 3a: Drill a 3/8” diameter hole at least 1‐1/2” deep, at 3‐1/2” 

from each end of the door. 

 3b: Drill 1/8” diameter holes 1” deep for the fixing plate screws. 

4‐Centre the fixing plate, flat side up, over the pre‐drilled hole. 

5‐Screw on the fixing plates using #10 x 1‐1/4” screws.  

7‐Screw the 5/16” hex nut onto the bolt. 

8‐Screw the fastening bolt into the fixing plate. 

6‐Unscrew the aƩachment plates for the fastening bolt. 

1‐Cut rail 1/8” LESS than the TOTAL opening width. 



InstallaƟon instrucƟons UT‐1300 series. Suitable for doors 

1‐3/8” thick. 

9‐PosiƟon the door under the hangers and insert the faste‐
ning bolts into the aƩachment sleeves. 

10‐Re‐fasten the aƩachment plates removed in step 6. DO 

NOT OVER‐TIGHTEN. 

11‐Set the door level and adjust its height by screwing or uns‐
crewing the hex part of the bolt. Once adjustment is made, lock 

the bolt by Ɵghtening the 5/16” hex nut. 

12‐Place the guides UT‐1050 on the floor, on both sides of 

the door and screw into place using #8 x ¾” screws. 

Parts list for UT‐1300 series 

Name Picture Qty 

UT‐1300 Track  1 

Hanger UT‐1350  2 

Fixing plate  2 

Offset guide UT‐1050  2 

5/16’’ HEX nut  2 

Screw #10x1‐1/4’’  8 

Screw #8x3/4’’  10 


